Date of Tender Opening: December 27, 2024 File Number: Linden Electricity Company Inc (442/2024/02) - Supply & Delivery of Dual CAB Automatic Truck (4WD) **Bid Security** Form of Bidder **Bid Amount &** Hard Flash Name of Bidder **Bid Security Agency NIS** Amount & GRA **Tender** Copy Currency drive No. Currency signed Massy Motors Guyana Limited **√** 6,500,000 **√ √**

File N	umber: Ministry of Foreign Affairs & International Coop	eratio	n (124/2024/12) - F	ire A	Alarm System						
Bidde No.	Name of Bidder	B	Sid Amount & Currency		Bid Security Amount & Currency	Bid Security Agency	GRA	NIS	Form of Tender signed	Hard Copy	
1	Meridian 60-Offshore Inc	\$	11,752,913	\$	235,058	Hand in Hand	✓	>	\		2
2	Safeway Security Inc	\$	9,913,743	\$	198,275	Demerara	✓	\	√		2

File Number: Ministry of Local Government & Regional Development (86/2024/13) - Construction of Health Care & NDC Office Canal N0.2

Bidder No.	Name of Bidder	I	Bid Amount & Currency	Bid Security Amount & Currency	Bid Security Agency	GRA	NIS	Form of Tender signed	Hard Copy	Flash drive
1	JPM's General Construction & Engineering Services	\$	102,289,674	\$ 2,045,793	Diamond	√	Ltr	√		0
2	A&N Enterprise	\$	105,059,335	\$ 2,100,000	Assuria	✓	√	✓		2
3	Tony's Construction	\$	90,340,340	\$ 1,806,807	Assuria	✓	√	√		2
4	MK Contracting	\$	95,447,415	\$ 1,908,948	Assuria	✓	X	√		2
5	I.Khan Contracting Service	\$	103,895,138	\$ 2,083,048	Assuria	✓	√	✓		2
6	Andrect Engineering & Construction	\$	105,873,653	\$ 2,500,000	Caricom	✓	√	✓		2
	Engineer's Estimate	\$	109,108,965							

,

File Number: Ministry of Public Works (206/2024/31) - Emergency Works to Bridges 2024-Timehri, Laluni & Dennis Street Bridges

Bidder No.	Name of Bidder	Bid Amount & Currency	Bid Security Amount & Currency	Bid Security Agency	GRA	NIS	Form of Tender signed	Hard Copy	Flash drive
1	Radesh Persaud Construction Service (Laluni Bridge #1)	\$ 38,901,292	\$ 607,207	Caricom	✓	✓	✓		1
1	Radesh Persaud Construction Service (Laluni Bridge #2)	\$ 38,045,542	\$ 578,244						
1	Radesh Persaud Construction Service (Laluni Bridge #3)	\$ 64,019,382	\$ 1,029,923						
2	Devocon Inc (Timehri Bridge)	\$ 37,090,983	\$ 581,321	Nafico	√	√	✓		2
2	Devocon Inc (Laluni Bridge #1)	\$ 39,464,646	\$ 607,206						
2	Devocon Inc (Laluni Bridge #2)	\$ 37,685,815	\$ 578,248						
2	Devocon Inc (Laluni Bridge #3)	\$ 67,324,265	\$ 1,029,922						
2	Devocon Inc (Dennis Street Bridge)	\$ 142,267,230	\$ 2,250,000						
3	Pantheon Construction Inc (Timehri Bridge)	\$ 54,555,699	\$ 581,321	Premier	√	√	✓		2
3	Pantheon Construction Inc (Laluni Bridge #1)	\$ 37,778,055	\$ 607,207						
3	Pantheon Construction Inc (Laluni Bridge #2)	\$ 36,595,330	\$ 578,243						
3	Pantheon Construction Inc (Laluni Bridge #3)	\$ 63,480,075	\$ 1,029,922						
3	Pantheon Construction Inc (Dennis Street Bridge)	\$ 150,000,000	\$ 2,250,000						
4	Reliance Inc (Timehri Bridge)	\$ 56,501,720	\$ 581,321	Assuria	✓	✓	✓		2
4	Reliance Inc (Laluni Bridge #1)	\$ 44,853,050	\$ 607,206						
4	Reliance Inc (Laluni Bridge #2)	\$ 43,343,960	\$ 578,243						1
4	Reliance Inc (Laluni Bridge #3)	\$ 81,579,080	\$ 1,029,922						
4	Reliance Inc (Dennis Street Bridge)	\$ 149,600,000	\$ 2,250,000						
5	M. Sukhai Contracting Services (Timehri Bridge)	\$ 53,035,180	\$ 581,322	Caricom	✓	√	✓		2
5	M. Sukhai Contracting Services (Laluni Bridge #1)	\$ 39,291,420	\$ 607,207						

5	M. Sukhai Contracting Services (Laluni Bridge #2)	\$	37,284,975	\$	578,244					
5	M. Sukhai Contracting Services (Laluni Bridge #3)	\$	66,872,715	\$	1,029,923					
		+	00,072,710	Ψ	1,023,328					
6	AMIC General Contracting Service (Laluni Bridge #1)	\$	40,209,645	\$	607,206	Nafico	√	√	√	2
6	AMIC General Contracting Service (Laluni Bridge #2)	\$	34,599,548	\$	578,248					
6	AMIC General Contracting Service (Laluni Bridge #3)	\$	87,249,960	\$	1,029,922					
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						1			
7	ProBuild Hardware & Constructin Inc (Timehri Bridge)	\$	51,439,850			Assuria	✓	√	√	2
7	ProBuild Hardware & Constructin Inc (Laluni Bridge #1)	\$	40,934,512.50							
7	ProBuild Hardware & Constructin Inc (Laluni Bridge #2)	\$	39,634,875							
7	ProBuild Hardware & Constructin Inc (Laluni Bridge #3)	\$	70,394,152.50							
7	ProBuild Hardware & Constructin Inc (Dennis Street Bridge)	\$	165,942,000	\$	2,250,000					
8	C&L Construction Inc (Timehri Bridge)	\$	61,649,280	\$	581,321	Premier	✓	✓	✓	2
8	C&L Construction Inc (Laluni Bridge #1)	\$	46,809,525	\$	607,207					
8	C&L Construction Inc (Laluni Bridge #2)	\$	44,963,730	\$	578,243					
8	C&L Construction Inc (Laluni Bridge #3)	\$	92,738,625	\$	1,029,922					
8	C&L Construction Inc (Dennis Street Bridge)	\$	192,381,000	\$	2,250,000					
9	Delph Construction Inc (Timehri Bridge)	\$	45,024,300	\$	675,365	Premier	✓	✓	✓	2
9	Delph Construction Inc (Laluni Bridge #1)	\$	40,387,900	\$	605,819					
9	Delph Construction Inc (Laluni Bridge #2)	\$	37,775,000	\$	566,625					
9	Delph Construction Inc (Laluni Bridge #3)	\$	69,397,300	\$	1,040,960					
9	Delph Construction Inc (Dennis Street Brige)	\$	153,458,000	\$	2,301,870					
10	C&A General Supplies & Services (Timehri Bridge)	\$	37,991,514	\$	569,873	Premier	✓	✓	✓	2
10	C&A General Supplies & Services (Laluni Bridge #1)	\$	38,864,028	\$	582,960					
10	C&A General Supplies & Services (Laluni Bridge #2)	\$	37,719,570	\$	565,794					
10	C&A General Supplies & Services (Laluni Bridge #3)	\$	66,272,934	\$	994,094					

11	A&A Engineering Services (Timehri Bridge)	\$ 52,452,378	\$ 581,321	Caricom	√	√	√	2
11	A&A Engineering Services (Laluni Bridge #1)	\$ 39,904,068	\$ 607,206					
11	A&A Engineering Services (Laluni Bridge #2)	\$ 38,261,475	\$ 578,243					
11	A&A Engineering Services (Laluni Bridge #3)	\$ 67,020,392	\$ 1,029,922					
11	A&A Engineering Services (Dennis Street Bridge)	\$ 232,100,880	\$ 2,250,000					
12	Khan's Construction & Transportation Services Inc (Timehri Bridge)	\$ 57,207,260	\$ 600,000	Nafico	√	√	✓	2
12	Khan's Construction & Transportation Services Inc (Laluni Bridge #1)	\$ 43,134,053	\$ 675,000					
12	Khan's Construction & Transportation Services Inc (Laluni Bridge #2)	\$ 41,582,100	\$ 600,000					
12	Khan's Construction & Transportation Services Inc (Laluni Bridge #3)	\$ 66,851,243	\$ 1,125,000					
12	Khan's Construction & Transportation Services Inc (Dennis Street Bridge)	\$ 174,494,250	\$ 1,125,000					
	Engineer's Estimate (Timehri Bridge)	\$ 38,754,760						
	Engineer's Estimate (Laluni Bridge #1)	\$ 40,480,440						
	Engineer's Estimate (Laluni Bridge #1)	\$ 38,549,560						
	Engineer's Estimate (Laluni Bridge #1)	\$ 68,661,480						
	Engineer's Estimate (Dennis Street Bridge)	\$ 150,000,000						

File Number: Demerara Harbour Bridge Corporation (207/2024/31) - Procurement of 60/70 Bitumen Lots 1-3

Bidder No.	Name of Bidder	Bid Amount & Currency	A	id Security Amount & Currency	Bid Security Agency	GRA	NIS	Form of Tender signed	Hard Copy	Flash drive
1	Anthurium Inc. Lot 1	\$ 483,427,500	\$	4,048,460	Caricom	✓	✓	✓		2
1	Anthurium Inc. Lot 2	\$ 555,941,625								
1	Anthurium Inc. Lot 3	\$ 639,332,869								
2	Quality Energy Guyana Inc.	\$ 501,400,000			No Bid Security Seen	N/A	N/A	√	1	0
3	Sizwe Jackson Consultancy Service Lot 1	\$ 1,110,120,000	\$	4,048,260	Caricom	√	√	√		2
3	Sizwe Jackson Consultancy Service Lot 2	\$ 1,110,120,000								
3	Sizwe Jackson Consultancy Service Lot 3	\$ 1,110,120,000								
4	JAF Enterprise Lot 1	\$ 450,000,000	\$	4,048,260	Caricom	√	✓	√		2
4	JAF Enterprise Lot 2	\$ 450,000,000	\$	4,048,260						
4	JAF Enterprise Lot 3	\$ 450,000,000	\$	4,048,260						
5	Psyphydave Construction and Engineering Lot 1	\$ 735,000,000	\$	4,048,260	Nafico	>	✓	✓		1
5	Psyphydave Construction and Engineering Lot 2	\$ 735,000,000								
5	Psyphydave Construction and Engineering Lot 3	\$ 735,000,000								

6	S. Jagmohan Construction and General Supplies Inc. Lot 1	\$ 867,000,000	\$ 4,048,260	Premier	√	✓	√		2
6	S. Jagmohan Construction and General Supplies Inc. Lot 2	\$ 867,000,000							
6	S. Jagmohan Construction and General Supplies Inc. Lot 3	\$ 867,000,000							
7	Staatsolie Lot 3	US\$1,642,032		No Bid Security Seen	N/A	N/A	√		2
8	Bitu-Bag Inc. Lot 1	\$ 396,900,000	\$ 4,048,260	Gulf Insurance Limited	N/A	N/A	√		2
8	Bitu-Bag Inc. Lot 2	\$ 415,800,000	\$ 4,048,260						
8	Bitu-Bag Inc. Lot 3	\$ 453,600,000	\$ 4,048,260						
9	Excel Guyana Inc. Lot 1	\$ 404,838,000	\$ 4,048,260	Premier	√	√	√	1	2
9	Excel Guyana Inc. Lot 2	\$ 404,838,000	\$ 4,048,260						
9	Excel Guyana Inc. Lot 3	\$ 404,838,000	\$ 4,048,260						

File Number: Ministry of Home Affairs (652/2024/51) - Reconstruction of Northern External Wall at MOHA

Bidder No.	Name of Bidder	Bi	id Amount & Currency]	Bid Security Amount & Currency	Bid Security Agency	GRA	NIS	Form of Tender signed	Hard Copy	Flash drive
1	Green Plains Enterprise	\$	59,191,571	\$	1,200,000	Caricom	>	>	>		2
2	JD Investments Inc.	\$	53,535,825	\$	2,000,000	Premier	\	\	✓		2
3	J&A Lumber Yard and Contracting Services	\$	38,239,425	\$	764,789	Assuria	√	✓	✓		2
	Engineer's Estimate	\$	55,032,670								

File Nun	mber: Ministry of Home Affairs (653/2024/51) - Completion of Officers' Living Quarter New Amsterdam Prison N0.6										
Bidder No.	Name of Bidder		d Amount & Currency		Bid Security Amount & Currency	Bid Security Agency	GRA	NIS	Form of Tender signed	Hard Copy	
1	A.A Construction	\$	61,171,131	\$	1,223,423	Premier	✓	\	\		2
2	Guybiz Establishment	\$	65,103,045	\$	1,302,061	Assuria	✓	\	\		3
3	Greeen Plains Enterprise	\$	44,933,264	\$	900,000	Caricom	✓	\	\		2
4	Kawal Ramdeen General Construction & Office Furnishings	\$	64,609,272	\$	1,292,186	Assuria	✓	✓	√		2
5	Professional Engineering & Construction Service	\$	52,289,738	\$	1,045,795	Caricom	√	>	√		2
	Engineer's Estimate	\$	45,939,726								

File Number: Ministry of Home Affairs (654/2024/51) - Completion of Weldaad Police Station

Bidder No.	Name of Bidder	Bid Amount & Curren	cy	A	d Security mount & Currency	Bid Security Agency	GRA	NIS	Form of Tender signed	Hard Copy	
1	A.A Construction	\$ 98,535,04	15	\$	1,970,701	Premier	√	√	√		2
2	Guybiz Establishment	Form of Tender No Completed But Signed	ot	\$	1,452,879	Assuria	√	✓	√		3
3	Kawal Ramdeen General Construction & Office Furnishings	\$ 77,197,68	30	\$	1,543,954	Assuria	√	✓	√		2
4	Green Plains Enterprise	\$ 73,972,87	78	\$	1,620,000	Caricom	√	√	√		2
5	Professional Engineering & Construction Service	\$ 96,388,19	94	\$	1,927,764	Caricom	√	√	√		2
	Engineer's Estimate	\$ 81,996,39	90								

File Nu	mber: Ministry of Home Affairs (647/2024/51) - Rehabili	tation & Extension to CSSP	Building Ogle						
Biddei No.	Name of Bidder	Bid Amount & Currency	Bid Security Amount & Currency	Bid Security Agency	GRA	NIS	Form of Tender signed	Hard Copy	Flash drive
	NO BIDS RECEIVED								

File Nun	aber: Ministry of Home Affairs (661/2024/51) - Complet	ion of Officers' Mess Mazar	runi						
Bidder No.	Name of Bidder	Bid Amount & Currency	Bid Security Amount & Currency	Bid Security Agency	GRA	NIS	Form of Tender signed	Hard Copy	
1	K And J Persaud Contracting Service	\$ 68,103,996	\$ 1,360,000	Caricom	>	√	\		2
	Engineer's Estimate	\$ 72,692,111							

File Number: Guyana Defence Force (446/2024/53) - Procurement for the Supply & Delivery of Heavy Duty Equipment-Kaieteur Airstrip

Bidder No.	Name of Bidder	Bid Amount & Currency		Bid Security Amount & Currency		Bid Security Agency	GRA	NIS	Form of Tender signed	Hard Copy	
1	Farm Supplies Limited Lot 3	\$	14,000,000	\$	280,000	Assuria	✓	✓	\		2
2	Yellow Steel Inc. Lot 1	\$	6,500,000	\$	130,000	Assuria	✓	√	✓		Nil
3	General Equipment Guyana Limited. Lot 2	\$	13,000,000	\$	260,000	Assuria	√	✓	√		2

File Nun	File Number: Guyana Defence Force (459/2024/53) - Construction of Parking Lot Signal Corps Base Camp Ayanganna											
Bidder No.	Name of Bidder	Bid Amount & Currency		Bid Security Amount & Currency		Bid Security Agency	GRA	NIS	Form of Tender signed	Hard Copy		
1	Westbrook Caribbean Inc.	\$	7,408,300	\$	800,000	Caricom	\	>	>		2	
\mathbf{Z}	Digital Design Construction, Logistics and Supplies	\$	7,770,000	\$	154,000	Caricom	✓	>	>		2	
3	MICS Supplies and Services	\$	10,720,600	\$	214,412	Premier	\	\	✓		2	
4	Metal and Fabrication Ink	\$	7,954,000	\$	159,092	Caricom	√	√	√		2	

File Nun	File Number: Guyana Defence Force (460/2024/53) - Construction of Service Entrance Bridge & Road Base Camp Ayanganna												
Bidder No.	Name of Bidder	Bid Amount & Currency		Bid Security Amount & Currency		Bid Security Agency	GRA	NIS	Form of Tender signed	Hard Copy	Flash drive		
1	Metal and Fabrication Ink	\$	20,933,600	\$	418,672	Caricom	✓	√	√		2		
2	Westbrook Caribbean Inc.	\$	25,073,300	\$	800,000	Caricom	✓	√	✓		2		
3	MICA Supplies and Services	\$	23,943,446	\$	479,069	Premier	√	√	√		3		

File Number: Guyana Defence Force (461/2024/53) - Rehabilitation of Road Base Camp Stephenson

Bidder No.	Name of Bidder	Bid Amount & Currency		Bid Security Amount & Currency		Bid Security Agency	GRA	NIS	Form of Tender signed	Hard Copy	Flash drive
1	Westbrook Caribbean Inc	\$	23,685,000	\$	800,000	Caricom	✓	>	>		2
2	Metal & Fabrication Ink	\$	21,530,000	\$	430,600	Caricom	√	√	√		2
3	Engineered Construction Company	\$	24,850,000	\$	497,000	Caricom	✓	√	√		0

File Nun	File Number: Guyana Defence Force (462/2024/53) - Rehabilitation of Hospitality Building-Base Camp Stephenson												
Bidder No.	Name of Bidder	Bid Amount & Currency		Bid Security Amount & Currency		Bid Security Agency	GRA	NIS	Form of Tender signed	Hard Copy	Flash drive		
1	Shenade Akasi Logistics	\$	13,703,800	\$	274,076	Premier	\	\	\		2		
2	Westbrook Caribbean Inc.	\$	10,361,950	\$	800,000	Caricom	\	\	✓		2		
1 1	Digital Design Construction, Logistics and Supplies	\$	11,670,500	\$	233,410	Caricom	√	√	√		2		
4	Metal and Fabrication Ink	\$	9,707,000	\$	194,140	Caricom	√	√	✓		2		

File Nun	File Number: Guyana Defence Force (463/2024/53) - Rehabilitation of Stores First Infantry Battalion Base Camp Stephenson												
Bidder No.	Name of Bidder	Bid Amount & Currency		Bid Security Amount & Bid Security Agency Currency		GRA	NIS	Form of Tender signed	Hard Copy	Flash drive			
1	Digital Design, Construction, Logistics & Supplies	\$	7,114,830	Bid Securing I Complete	>	>	>		2				
2	Metal & Fabrication Ink	\$	7,301,600	Bid Securing Declaration Page Completed & Signed		\	√	√		1			
3	Westbrook Caribbean Inc	\$	6,470,750	Bid Securing Declaration Page Completed & Signed		\	√	√		2			
4	Shenade Akasai Logistics	\$	7,670,300		Declaration Page ted & Signed	>	>	✓		2			